TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| Point Source Limited | | 12/15/2011 | CORPORATION: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Qioptiq Photonics Limited | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Mitchell Point, Ensign Business Park | |
| City: | Hamble, Southhampton | |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM | |
| Postal Code: | SO314RF | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-------------|
| Serial Number: | 77254457 | IFLEX-VIPER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)733-4543

Email: snyder@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: McCormick, Paulding & Huber

Address Line 1: 185 Asylum Street, CityPlace II

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5350-0001EUUS

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004680 FRAME: 0315

900209692

00 07% H

| Address Line 4: | |
|----------------------|-------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Kevin H. Vanderleeden |
| Signature: | /Kevin H. Vanderleeden/ |
| Date: | 12/15/2011 |
| Total Attachments: 0 | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004680 FRAME: 0316

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004680 FRAME: 0317

RECORDED: 12/15/2011